

Memorandum

To: Faculty Senate

Seton Hall University

From: Katia Passerini, Ph.D.

Katio Parsecucio

Provost and Executive Vice President

Re: Bylaws Interpretation

2021-FS-14

Date: June 9, 2021

We are in receipt of 2021-FS-14, the Faculty Senate resolution on a Faculty Senate Bylaws Interpretation that the Faculty Senate voted to approve at its May 7, 2021 meeting.

We appreciated you sharing this resolution with our office. As the Faculty Senate Bylaws are in the purview of the Faculty Senate to the extent they do not conflict with the Faculty Guide or other University policy, we accept your representation that we need not take any action on this matter other than to acknowledge that we have received it.